HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

No Pers-T-07-2023- 484-90

Dt 19 Nov 24

ORDER NO. 3193 of 24

In the interest of administration, the below mentioned police personnel are hereby transferred to ACB J&K from the places as mentioned against each, with immediate effect :-

S.No	Rank	Name	PID No.	Places
01	SI (M)	Bhushan Lal	MEG016266	PCR Jammu
02	HC	Ashok Kumar	EXJ977246	Jammu Zone
03	SG Ct	Rajeshwar Singh	ARP031315	Armed Zone
04	SG Ct	Raj Kumar	ARP097431	Armed Zone
05	SG Ct	Rakesh Singh	ARP036154	Armed Zone
06	SG Ct	Manoj Kumar	EXJ016286	Jammu Zone
07	W/Ct.	Surbhi Sharma	ARP166730	Armed Zone
08	Const.	Uzma UI Rehman	ARP169279	Armed Zone

ii. They shall be relieved forthwith.

iii. This has the approval of DGP J&K.

013125, p19/11/2024

Sandeep Wazir AlG-P

For DG-P

CC

- 1. ADG Armed Police
- 2. ADG Jammu Zone
- 3. Director ACB. This has reference to the It No ACB/E-50249-Estt-14102 dt 10 Oct 24
- 4. SSP PCR Jammu
- 5. ADO PHQ
- 6. SO MLPA/DA DATA PHQ

HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

Sub: - Adjustment of J&K Police Photography Cadre Personnel.

Reference: - PHQ order No. 605 of 2024 dated 16.03.2024.

No. Estt/PHT-4/2021/II/590-92 Dt. 20 Nov 2024

ORDER NO 3203 OF 24

Consequent upon his promotion to the present rank vide PHQ order No. 605 of 2024 dated 16.03.2024, Inspector Photography Raj Kumar No. PHT-855695 is hereby adjusted in GRP J&K with effect from the date of his promotion.

This has approval of the competent authority.

Sd/-AIG (P) For DG-P

cc

- i. IGP Crime Branch J&K;
- ii. IGP Railways J&K;

.....for information and necessary action.

- iii. SO (IT), PHQ for necessary action.
- iv. Order book/file for record.

(AIG (P))

HQ J&K Police, Jammu.

No Estt/W-4/2023/II/*S87-8*9

Dt 20 Nov 24.

ORDER NO 3202 OF 24

Consequent upon the recommendation received from Telecom Hqrs Vide lr No Telhq/Estt/Trf-8/2024/9436, dt 03 Sep 24, the following Telecom Personnel are transferred to PTTI Vijaypur from the Police Telecom J&K with immediate effect.

S.No	Rank	Name	PID
i	ASI(Tel)	Parkash Singh	TEL987102
ii	ASI(Tel)	Sanjay Andotra	TEL987393
iii	ASI(Tel)	Satish Kumar	TEL987146

This has the approval of the competent authority. They shall be relieved forthwith.

For DG-P

CC

- i. IGP Telecom J&K.
- ii. Principal PTTI Vijaypur.
- iii. SO, IT.
- iv. Order Book/File.

HQ J&K POLICE, JAMMU.

No: Pers-T-DOs-III-2023- 528-32 20 Nov 24. Dt

ORDER NO 3200 OF 24

In the interest of administration, transfer of SGCt Arsheed Ahmad PID No ARP075864 from Security to Armed Zone, ordered in terms of PHQ order No 2875 of 2024 dt 17 Oct 24 is hereby cancelled abinitio.

ii. This issues with the approval of DGP.

P25/11/2024

AIG-P For DG-P

CC:

2

12)

1. **ADG** Armed Police

- 2. IG Security J&K with the request that SGCt Arsheed Ahmad PID No ARP075864 may please be deployed as PSO with Shri Abdul Rahim Rather, Hon'ble Speaker Legislative Assembly UT J&K.
- 3. SO to DG-P J&K

4. PPS to DGP

5. S.O Portal/ DA Data PHQ/OB/Master file.

HQ J&K Police

No. Estt/Comp-2/2017/593-96 Dt. 20. Nov 2024

ORDER NO 32.04 OF 24

Consequent upon the recommendation received from ZPHQ Kashmir Vide letter No. Pers/Trf-Upper-2023/3rd/12184-87 dated 19.02.2024, Inspector (C) Arshid Mustafa Khan PID No. EXK-017352 is hereby transferred from SKR Anantnag to CKR Srinagar with immediate effect for further duties.

This has the approval of competent authority. He shall be relieved forthwith.

> Sd/-AIG (P) For DG-P

сс

3

- i. IGP Kashmir Zone, Srinagar;
- ii. DIsG CKR Srinagar/SKR Anantnag;for information and necessary action.
- iii. SO(IT), PHQ for necessary action.
- iv. Order book/file for record.